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Dear Parents 
 

Wow, Christmas has definitely arrived at MPS!  

We were treated to an excellent and enjoyable Christmas play yesterday,  ‘A Very Special 
Baby’,  performed by all the school with many memorable highlights. We had the elderly 
angel Gabriel and Three Kings with zimmer frames and walking sticks, and of course, a 
cardboard box for Mary who Joseph pretended to talk to, announcing to the audience, 
“She isn’t talking to me!”.  A fabulous afternoon was had by all, with the small community 
audience ensuring that it felt like we were giving the children a well deserved hug. 

Thank you to all the children, staff and parents of MPS, for making this a Christmas play 
to remember.  

We were also treated to a wonderful and delicious Christmas lunch on Tuesday.  I am al-
ways so impressed that Four Seasons Mess pull out all the stops to ensure the children 
and staff have a truly scrumptious feast. 

Enjoy the photos below showing how MPS prepared for Christmas. 
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Merry Christmas to All! 

From the Marvellous Meadowlarks  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Dates for your Diary  

 

• Thursday 14th December – School finishes at 1300 

• Tuesday 9th January 2024 - School starts for children  

• Friday 12th January - Join your child in Learning/Launchpad at 1415 

• Friday 2nd February – Sports Afternoon for FS2 – Year 6 – 1330 

• Monday 19th February - Friday 23rd February – Half Term 

• Monday 26th February - 2nd Half term starts for children 

• Thursday 7th March - World Book Day – details TBC 

• Wednesday 27th March – Parents Evening 1515-1730 

• Thursday 28th March – School finishes at 1300 

• Tuesday 16th April – School starts for children 

• Monday 6th May-May Bank Holiday-No School 

• Monday 27th May– May Bank Holiday– No school 

• Monday 3rd June– Friday 7th June– Half Term 

• Wednesday 24th July– Last Day of Term– School 
Finishes at 1515 

Wishing you all an enjoyable Christmas from all at MPS 


